

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Herod

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 26, after "2023," insert "(1)(a)(I),".
- 2 Page 4, strike line 3 and substitute:  
3 "(1) (a) (I) By ~~July 1, 2023~~ JULY 1, 2022, all local law enforcement  
4 agencies in the state and the Colorado state patrol shall provide  
5 body-worn cameras for each peace officer of the law enforcement agency  
6 who interacts with members of the public. Law enforcement agencies  
7 may seek funding pursuant to section 24-33.5-519.  
8 (II) (A) Except as provided in subsection (1)(a)(II)(B) or "
- 9 Page 6, line 27, strike "complaint of misconduct." and substitute  
10 "~~complaint of misconduct~~ REQUEST FOR RELEASE OF THE VIDEO OR AUDIO  
11 RECORDINGS."
- 12 Page 9, line 3, strike "THIS SECTION APPLIES" and substitute  
13 "SUBSECTIONS (1)(a)(III) AND (2) OF THIS SECTION APPLY".
- 14 Page 9, line 5, strike "CAMERA." and substitute "CAMERA AND REMAINING  
15 PORTIONS OF THIS SECTION APPLY ON AND AFTER JULY 1, 2022."
- 16 Page 9, line 8, strike "2023." and substitute "2022."
- 17 Page 10, line 11, strike "contacts" and substitute "contacts, EXCEPT FOR  
18 CONTACTS BY A PEACE OFFICER WHO IS WORKING UNDERCOVER OR  
19 CONTACTS THAT INVOLVE INTERACTIONS IN A JAIL,".
- 20 Page 14, line 5, strike "CASUAL" and substitute "CAUSAL".
- 21 Page 15, line 26, strike "REASONABLE" and insert "PRACTICABLE".
- 22 Page 16, line 9, strike "MODULATE" and substitute "ADJUST".
- 23 Page 16, line 13, strike "AS A LAST RESORT,".
- 24 Page 16, line 14, strike "REASONABLE" and insert "PRACTICABLE".
- 25 Page 19, line 7, after "(3)," insert "WHO IS ON-DUTY".
- 26 Page 26, line 25, strike "21-\_\_\_\_;" and substitute "21-1250;".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*